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表十六、智慧財產法院案件辦理概況 
Table-16 Summary of Cases Handled by the Intellectual Property Court 

單位：件；日；%；［日；件；百分點］(Unit: case; day; %; [day; case; percentage points]) 

年（月）別 
受理件數 Cases lodged 終結件數 

 

未結件數 

 
終結案件平均一件所需日數 

Average number of days to close a case 

平均每法官 

每月辦結件數 

上訴案件維持率 

 

抗告案件維持率 

 
年（月）別 

合計 舊受 新收  

Year(Month) Total Previously lodged Newly lodged Cases closed Pending cases 收案至結案 
From first lodge in to 

final closing 

分案至結案 
From case dispatch 

to case closing 

Average number of 
cases closed by each 

judge per month 

Affirmed appeals rate 
 

Affirmed rulings rate  
 

Year(Month) 

民國 99 年 2010 2 380 514 1 866 1 770 610 145.42 - 19.13 87.83 95.74 民國 99 年 2010 

民國 100 年 2011 1 999 610 1 389 1 534 465 164.62 - 13.77 91.42 97.96 民國 100 年 2011 

民國 101 年 2012 1 933 465 1 468 1 415 518 156.48 - 10.80 91.06 93.65 民國 101 年 2012 

              

民國 102 年 2013 1 876 518 1 358 1 350 526 169.82 - 9.22 91.69 95.00 民國 102 年 2013 

民國 103 年 2014 1 821 526 1 295 1 272 549 174.64 - 8.26 92.33 88.89 民國 103 年 2014 

民國 104 年 2015 1 776 549 1 227 1 232 544 209.14 - 8.05 89.22 88.00 民國 104 年 2015 

              

民國 105 年 2016 1 697 544 1 153 1 197 500 196.38 - 7.57 94.46 87.22 民國 105 年 2016 

民國 106 年 2017 1 708 500 1 208 1 136 572 201.73 - 7.16 94.16 79.63 民國 106 年 2017 

民國 107 年 2018 1 866 572 1 294 1 372 494 204.86 - 8.66 91.71 84.75 民國 107 年 2018 

              

民國 108 年 2019 1 911 494 1 417 1 392 519 182.45 - 8.76 89.79 77.55 民國 108 年 2019 

12 月 Dec. 661 560 101 142 519 190.37 - 11.34 91.67 100.00 12 月 Dec. 

              

民國 109 年 2020           民國 109 年 2020 

1 月 Jan. 601 519 82 76 525 203.23 - 6.37 89.66 83.33 1 月 Jan. 

2 月 Feb. 631 525 106 119 512 182.81 - 9.87 88.10 100.00 2 月 Feb. 

3 月 Mar. 615 512 103 124 491 161.92 - 10.40 78.79 75.00 3 月 Mar. 

4 月 Apr. 611 491 120 132 479 219.26 - 11.21 92.62 66.67 4 月 Apr. 

5 月 May 588 479 109 105 483 202.63 - 8.97 94.00 80.00 5 月 May 

6 月 Jun. 596 483 113 93 503 150.80 - 7.71 92.95 100.00 6 月 Jun. 

7 月 Jul. 630 503 127 99 531 181.39 - 8.61 84.51 100.00 7 月 Jul. 

8 月 Aug. 631 531 100 93 538 190.03 - 7.60 98.11 - 8 月 Aug. 

9 月 Sep. 645 538 107 92 553 142.40 - 6.88 87.85 75.00 9 月 Sep. 

10 月 Oct. 673 553 120 100 573 159.01 - 7.29 100.00 75.00 10 月 Oct. 

11 月 Nov. 683 573 110 123 560 174.34 - 9.50 89.66 66.67 11 月 Nov. 

12 月 Dec. 692 560 132 142 550 181.75 - 11.12 92.86 100.00 12 月 Dec. 

              

1-12 月 1-12 1 848 519 1 329 1 298 550 180.49 - 8.77 90.91 84.67 1-12 月 1-12 

民 事 Civil Cases 1 151 295 856 809 342 195.20 - 12.22 93.22 81.75 民 事 Civil Cases 

第 一 審 First Instance 751 188 563 566 185 186.62 - 14.33 95.76 - 第 一 審 First Instance 

第 二 審 Second Instance 400 107 293 243 157 208.85 - 9.50 87.42 - 第 二 審 Second 
Instance 

刑 事 Criminal Cases 358 102 256 247 111 128.62 - 6.78 73.44 100.00 刑 事 Criminal 
Cases 

行 政 訴 訟 Administrative 
Cases 339 122 217 242 97 192.78 125.38 5.72 92.31 100.00 行 政 訴 訟 Administrative 

Cases 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 
1.32 -2.27 20.00 15.45 -1.79 [7.41] [0.00] [1.62] 3.20] [33.33] 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 

本年累計與上年同期比較 
Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year  

-3.30 5.06 -6.21 -6.75 5.97 [-1.96] [0.00] [0.01] 1.12] [7.12] 
本年累計與上年同期比較 
Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last 
year  

 


